

**ST 173(07)2018 (144 of 2017)**  
**CNR No 15000764-2017**  
**PRESENT: SANGITA MUKHERJEE**  
**J.O CODE: WB00875**

**Order No. 40**

**Dated-** 07.05.25

Today has been fixed for appearance and ER of WWA upon the two witnesses namely, Kausar Laskar and Rabiul Molla and evidence.

All the five accused persons on CB three accused are absent by filing petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge and Ld. defense counsel are found present

This court is lying vacant.

P.O incharge is busy with his own files.

To 06.08.25 for appearance and ER of WWA upon the two witnesses namely, Kausar Laskar and Rabiul Molla and evidence.

The accused persons are remain on bail as before.

**D/C by me,**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas (I/C)**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas(I/C)**